

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	1027673 PATENT	06 JIEEI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TAILINI.	ONL!				
Tab settings	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.			
			s of receiving party(ies)			
Cynthia Skelton-Becker 6	5-8·84	Name: Nordson Corporation				
Robert J. Allsop						
		Internal Address:	0 C.S.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 📭 Yes 🍱 No		510			
3. Nature of conveyance:			7			
🛂 Assignment 📮	Merger		2001 Clauses David			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _4	28601 Clemens Road			
_ Other						
June 4, 2004		City: Westlak	e State: Ohio Zip: 4145			
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	nddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	01 2055				
If this document is being filed toget	11)	ation, the execution d	ate of the application is: 06/04/04			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
.,						
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🗷 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Leonard L. Lewis		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP		Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account n	umber:			
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenu	ıe					
		03-0172				
Suite 1400						
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u>	Zip: <u>44114</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/10/2004 HMARZI1 00000080 10862955

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Leonard L. Lewis (Reg. No. 31,176)

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015448 FRAME: 0812

06/08/04

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Cynthia Skelton-Becker of 22398 Sunnyhill Drive, Rocky River, Ohio 44116, and Robert J. Allsop of 416 Annis Road, S. Amherst, Ohio 44001, hereby assign to Nordson Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS FOR MATERIAL APPLICATION SYSTEM

as set forth in the following applications: U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No
filed, (Attorney Docket No. 11694/04333) and
Express Mail Label No. EL085079105US), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent
on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including
but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation,
PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said
applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted
for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated
upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being
hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions
in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may
deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents
of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being
hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance
herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had
by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or
other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure
that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said
assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned
if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all
lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers,

PATENT REEL: 015448 FRAME: 0813 and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

I hereby authorize attorneys for assignee to enter the corresponding serial number and filing date of the afore-referenced patent application prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to my signature.

the same effect as if entered prior to my sign	nature.			4
N 1100011		16/	1/1. 11	
Date: 4 2009		(mth)	Celle	
7		NTHIA SK	ELTON-BEC	KER
State of Ohio) (
Ω	j			
County of Coyah oga)			
			•	
On this, the day of	ne_	, 200	4, personally	appeared before
me, CYNTHIA SKELTON-BECKER, to	me kn	own to be the	person nam	ed in and who
executed the above instrument, and acknow and the purposes therein mentioned.	viedšed	to me that he e	executed the sa	me for the uses
and the purposes sherent mentioned.		0.0	-112	1
SEAL	,	Shain.	AKuice	ndle
		Notary Public	SHARON A. KR	
and the second s		_	Notary Public, St	ate of Ohlo
	***	* Com	nission Expires Se Recorded in Lor	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•
Date: June 4, 2004		Robert	-2 ae	en en
7		ROBERT J. Al	LISOP	- Logs
		100001110.11		
State of Ohio)			
)			
County of Lorain)			
On this the U day of To a		200		
On this, the \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \) me, ROBERT J. ALLSOP, to me known to	he the n	erson named in	, personally a	ppeared before
instrument, and acknowledged to me that h	ie execu	ited the same f	or the uses on	d the number
therein mentioned,	10 02000	a control	2 /	a die purposes
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		Ch.	W/L	1
SEAL 🖟 🚍	•	Main	X Muc	inoll'
		Notary Public	ARON A. KRUCIN	sva sva
			MYON A. NOUSIN	

2

RECORDED: 06/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015448 FRAME: 0814

Commission Expires September 26, 2005
Recorded in Lorain County